TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMMUNICATION INTELLIGENCE CORP.		12/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iSign Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	275 Shoreline Drive, Suite 500	
City:	Redwood Shores	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065-1413	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2622441	THE POWER TO SIGN ONLINE
Registration Number:	3116177	
Registration Number:	1931730	INKSHRINK
Registration Number:	2073729	INKSENTRY
Registration Number:	2152967	SIGVIEW
Registration Number:	2152968	INKTOOLS
Registration Number:	2319643	SIGN-IT
Registration Number:	2716076	ISIGN
Registration Number:	4600534	ISIGN
Registration Number:	4740119	ISIGN
Registration Number:	3301882	SIGNATUREONE
Registration Number:	3301904	CEREMONY
Registration Number:	4740120	SIGNED, SEALED, DELIVERED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9099627015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (909) 962-7010 Email: tfiler@ipvglaw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0861 900348989

Correspondent Name:Intellectual Property Venture GroupAddress Line 1:3350 Shelby Street, Suite 200Address Line 4:Ontario, CALIFORNIA 91764-5556

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65015.000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond E. Roberts

SIGNATURE: /Raymond E. Roberts/

DATE SIGNED: 12/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CIC_iISGN-DE_AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=CIC_iISGN-DE_AMENDMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0862

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COMMUNICATION
INTELLIGENCE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"COMMUNICATION INTELLIGENCE CORPORATION" TO "ISIGN SOLUTIONS
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2015, AT 10:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2103295 8100 SR# 20151303793 Authentication: 10596634 Date: 12-11-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0863

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:13 AM 12/11/2015
FILED 10:13 AM 12/11/2015
SR 20151303793 - File Number 2103295

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

COMMUNICATION INTELLIGENCE CORPORATION

Communication Intelligence Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 1, 1986, under the name Communication Intelligence Corporation.

SECOND: Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is iSign Solutions Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 11th day of December, 2015.

COMMUNICATION INTELLIGENCE

CORPGRATION

Namd: Andrea Goren

Title: Chief Financial Officer

4816-1988-4075.v2

RECORDED: 12/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0864